Introduced Version

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring the Girl Scouts.

Macer, Siegrist, Richardson, Sullivan, Smith V, Taylor J, Klinker, Porter, Mahan, Bartels, Dvorak, Pelath, Davisson, Engleman, Lehman, DeLaney, Pryor, Goodin, Eberhart, Austin, Wright, Hamilton, Cook, DeVon, Saunders, Bartlett, Moseley, Stemler, Frye R, Ellington, Harris, Summers, GiaQuinta, Hatfield, Brown C, Moed, McNamara, Negele, Slager, Bosma, Kirchhofer, Olthoff, Huston, Cherry, Lawson L, Forestal, Candelaria Reardon

_, read first time and referred to Committee on

20182383

2018

Second Regular Session of the 120th General Assembly (2018)

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1 A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring the Girl 2 Scouts.

3 Whereas, For more than a century, before women even had 4 the right to vote, Girl Scouts has been helping girls unleash 5 their potential to make their communities and the world a better 6 place;

Whereas, Girl Scouts of the USA recently launched the
G.I.R.L. (Go-Getter, Innovator, Risk-Taker, Leader) Agenda
Powered by Girl Scouts, a nonpartisan, multiyear initiative to
inspire, prepare, and mobilize girls and those who care about
them to lead positive change through civic action;

Whereas, This effort celebrates Girl Scouts' rich legacy of civic engagement, and for the first time ever, Girl Scouts is sharing its expert-curated resources, derived from renowned Girl Scouts programming, beyond its 2.6 million members because Girl Scouts believes in the power of every girl;

Whereas, Girl Scout Day at the Statehouse on February 26 is
a day to unite to build an even brighter future for all by being
a catalyst for change in communities and the world by coming
together to take action on issues that matter to girls;

Whereas, Nearly 60 million women who are former Girl Scouts and leaders in their fields credit Girl Scouts with helping them build the skill sets that paved their road to success;

25 Whereas, Girl Scouts was founded in 1912 by Juliette Gordon



2018

HC 1043/DI 84

1	Low, whose life mission was to build girls of courage,
2	confidence, and character and, through her legacy, continues
3	to have an extraordinary influence on the lives of millions of
4	girls across the country; and
5	Whereas, Today more than 59 million American women are
6	Girl Scout alumnae and 2.6 million girls and adult volunteers
7	are active members: Therefore,
8	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
9	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
10	the Senate concurring:
11	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly applauds
12	the Girl Scout movement and celebrates Girl Scout Day in
13	recognition of the girl-led, all-girl space where girls thrive and
14	develop their talents and leadership skills.
15	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
16	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to Girl Scouts
17	of Indiana.

